~THE DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY COUNCI
(VARIOUS ROADS, KELLOHOLM)
(20 MILES PER HOUR SPEED LIMIT)
ORDER 2006

The Dumfries and Galloway Council in exercise of their powers under section 84 of
the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other powers and after consultation
with the Chief Constable in accordance with Section 124(1)(c) of that Act hereby
make the following Order:

1. This Order may be cited as The Dumfries and Galloway Council (Various
Roads, Kelloholm) (20 Miles Per Hour Speed Limit) Order 2006 and shall
commence on 19 March 2007.

2. The interpretation Act 1978 shall apply for the interpretation of this Order as it
applies for the interpretation of an Act of Parliament.

3. No person shall drive a motor vehicle at a speed exceeding 20 miles per hour
on the lengths of roads detailed in the Schedule to this Order.

Made and enacted by The Dumfries and Galloway Council at Dumfries on the
Twelfth day of March Two Thousand and Seven

/ﬂ

/.

----------------------------------------

Proper Officer




C129n

U433n
U434n
U435n
{U436n
U437n
U438n
U445n
U446n
U447n

U448n
U450n

U451n
U452n

U453n
- U454n
U493n
U494n

U495n
U496n

Us26n

=~ PAGE SECOND ~—
= ———SCHEDULE — =

20 MILES PER HOUR SPEED LIMIT

Greystone Avenue

A76 — Greystone
Avenue (Hyslop
Street/Glengaber
Avenue)

Robertson Road
Graham Street
Scott Street
McConnel Street
Burns Sfreet
Hyslop Street
Polmeur Road
Auchengour Drive

Breckeny
Crescent

Birkburn Road

Glenwharrie Road
/ Gillenburn Road

Polbroc Place

Polveoch Road/
Craig Drive

Craig Drive
Libry Street
Kirkland Drive

Sandyknowe
Crescent

Troston Road

Dryburn Avenue
(Dryburn Road)

Anderson Street

‘Full length. -

Length

From the junction with U447n Breckeny Crescent to
a point 94 metres or thereby northwest of the
centreline of U453n Craig Drive, a distance of 1067
metres or thereby.

From a point 110 metres or thereby south west of
its junction with A76 Trunk Road in a south westerly
direction, then a north westerly direction to its
junction with U439n Niviston Road, then a south
westerly direction to its junction with C33n
Greystone Avenue, a distance of 655 metres or
thereby.

Full length.
Full length.
Full length.
Full length.
Fuli length.
Full length.
Full length.
Fuli length.
Full length.

Full length.
Full length.,

Fuil length.,
Full length.

Full length.
Full length.
Fuil length.
Full length.

Full fength.

Full length.

/"
...... J ARG N Proper Officer




