THE DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY COUNCIL (VARIOUS ROADS, KELLOHOLM) (20 MILES PER HOUR SPEED LIMIT) ORDER 2006

The Dumfries and Galloway Council in exercise of their powers under section 84 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other powers and after consultation with the Chief Constable in accordance with Section 124(1)(c) of that Act hereby make the following Order:

- This Order may be cited as The Dumfries and Galloway Council (Various Roads, Kelloholm) (20 Miles Per Hour Speed Limit) Order 2006 and shall commence on 19 March 2007.
- 2. The interpretation Act 1978 shall apply for the interpretation of this Order as it applies for the interpretation of an Act of Parliament.
- 3. No person shall drive a motor vehicle at a speed exceeding 20 miles per hour on the lengths of roads detailed in the Schedule to this Order.

Made and enacted by The Dumfries and Galloway Council at Dumfries on the Twelfth day of March Two Thousand and Seven

`... Proper Officer

PAGE SECOND

SCHEDULE 20 MILES PER HOUR SPEED LIMIT

		THE PROPERTY OF LED CHAIL
Road C33n	Greystone Avenue	Length From the junction with U447n Breckeny Crescent to a point 94 metres or thereby northwest of the centreline of U453n Craig Drive, a distance of 1067 metres or thereby.
C129n	A76 – Greystone Avenue (Hyslop Street/Glengaber Avenue)	From a point 110 metres or thereby south west of its junction with A76 Trunk Road in a south westerly direction, then a north westerly direction to its junction with U439n Niviston Road, then a south westerly direction to its junction with C33n Greystone Avenue, a distance of 655 metres or thereby.
U433n	Robertson Road	Full length.
U434n	Graham Street	Full length.
U435n	Scott Street	Full length.
U436n	McConnel Street	Full length.
U437n	Burns Street	Full length.
U438n	Hyslop Street	Full length.
U445n	Polmeur Road	Full length.
U446n	Auchengour Drive	Full length.
U447n	Breckeny Crescent	Full length.
U448n	Birkburn Road	Full length.
U450n	Glenwharrie Road / Gillenburn Road	Full length.
U451n	Polbroc Place	Full length.
U452n	Polveoch Road/ Craig Drive	Full length.
U453n	Craig Drive	Full length.
U454n	Libry Street	Full length.
U493n	Kirkland Drive	Full length.
U494n	Sandyknowe Crescent	Full length.
U495n	Troston Road	Full length.
U496n	Dryburn Avenue (Dryburn Road)	Full length.
U526n	Anderson Street	Full length.

TKhyram Proper Office